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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 23

 6,024 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,342 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,463 

(27)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,436 

 4,846 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,429 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 AKIVA CARREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BORUCH BENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE C. WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRE CHATMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON O'TOOLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDAH LUDMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN M. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE A. FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA BAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA SHEARO-JACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND H. RUFEN-BLANCHETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA SHUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBEAT M. GLAUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RABBET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 4 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAFFA KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,326 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Unrecorded  1,110 

Assembly District 24

 5,470 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,662 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 112 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,284 

(40)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,244 

 5,707 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,211 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS R. MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINGER SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CASPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GOPEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON TIMKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 OMA DEONARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIAM SAMANTHA SAYWALU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CHEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE M. CHAPMEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UMA DEONARINE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HARAP (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,956 

Unrecorded  1,288 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 25

 3,921 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,421 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,486 

(34)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,452 

 4,238 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 1,801 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DILELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TODRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. FREELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,062 

Unrecorded  1,390 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 26

 4,677 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,075 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,862 

(38)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,824 

 5,546 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,626 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 2 ADAM FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM J. BRAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRA CORDOVI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA BYRN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID AFFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY DEPHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANSDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATLIDA CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MANAFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSETTA M. ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUPER MAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,206 

Unrecorded  1,618 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 27

 5,651 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 FEDERAL

 81 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,010 

(56)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,954 

 5,990 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,270 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ALAN PILICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PAYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARGENIS ARISTIZABAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA D. WALCOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENGIS KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERALD GISSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMZA MUGHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULITENOON MSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BLACKBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE D. RADIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEIGH K. CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER W. BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCTYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND QUELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN NORWALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. PLAGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ZACHAI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,317 

Unrecorded  1,637 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 28

 5,472 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,050 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 FEDERAL

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,633 

(54)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,579 

 7,510 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,450 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDERO VANESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ARTEMIS NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMINICK PISTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH J. NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HSIAO-HSIANG WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL HUSARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BETTENCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA C. ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH N CARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J. HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH K. CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER W BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 16 PETER W. BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON ZAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO A HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 7 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK SHUTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 28

 1 ZORINA KALANDAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,027 

Unrecorded  1,552 

Assembly District 29

 11,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,059 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,979 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,963 

 10,098 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 3,018 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELICIA DAVIS BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANIA JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 I. DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEREEN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 8 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY TURANE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,148 

Unrecorded  1,815 

Page 8 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 30

 6,473 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,140 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 FEDERAL

 76 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,745 

(56)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,689 

 6,731 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,612 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ANDREW PIDDOUBNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIO GIRALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONEY BOOBOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SURACI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH K. CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARAGONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGHAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SCARABINO (WRITE-IN)

 4 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,376 

Unrecorded  1,313 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 31

 8,223 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,951 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,272 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,265 

 6,837 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,281 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ABISOYE OLORUNTOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON O. GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAME SANDERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA BASCAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMARIE MALDONADO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL F. FOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 OMA DEONARINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER W. BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,144 

Unrecorded  1,121 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 32

 10,877 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,375 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 172 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,434 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,424 

 8,801 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 3,423 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRIKA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPATARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL G. TACJLORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONDREA G. HARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALICEO II (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYSHON SHEPHERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA D. MALLORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA M. BRANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI HASHINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,253 

Unrecorded  1,171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 33

 11,066 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,490 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,657 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,644 

 9,812 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,890 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 BOBBY HONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASILDA ROPPER-SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAYLA KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MACMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA MAKAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH J. NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUERITE GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUTULU SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 4 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD G. FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMINDER SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE STRONG-BANKS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,735 

Unrecorded  1,909 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 34

 6,775 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,748 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 80 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,641 

(38)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,603 

 6,692 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,405 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SUP CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHUMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORALBA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYE CAIN-NIELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMANEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVISHARON KAUR KHUNKHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY ARECO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,126 

Unrecorded  1,477 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 35

 5,993 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,606 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,673 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,659 

 5,114 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,153 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 BRYAN ARMISTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES C. SMALL III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARTIEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH K. CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZO A. PAULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON VALENZVELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT N. GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,293 

Unrecorded  1,366 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 36

 8,768 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,393 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 FEDERAL

 141 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,403 

(101)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,302 

 11,634 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 3,870 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNE-MARIE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE JOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI OUMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK C. NARVAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED BOYCOLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OBERHOLTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. RIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY KRONENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. COLVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN JAKOBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WILL ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH T. NICZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMARIE MALDONADO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA ELLERIO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGAN P. CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MEAGHAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG WHYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 13 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VELKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER F. VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER W. BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BETTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOWERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 8 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 36

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY R. RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,584 

Unrecorded  1,718 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 37

 9,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,629 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 FEDERAL

 165 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,873 

(51)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,822 

 10,196 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 2,681 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAYMAN C. MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZAMSEANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNELY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CINQUEGRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN D. ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GJON G. GJELAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MATUSKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCNULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURTIS GARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMARIE MALDONADO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 8 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MIRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 8 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAYAN ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,932 

Unrecorded  1,890 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 38

 5,301 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,353 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,707 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,694 

 5,143 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 1,658 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ANGEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY MORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JHON WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA D. FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMARIE MALDONADO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MILIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER W. BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROMEO SEENJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,828 

Unrecorded  866 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 39

 5,175 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,241 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,499 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,474 

 4,756 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 1,541 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORALBA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WEINGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN S LAUDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZHOU WANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHRURA SHABABA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 5 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LANGHENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE PARK (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,322 

Unrecorded  1,152 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Assembly District 40

 3,606 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,241 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,932 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,907 

 3,044 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 1,504 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN AZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GABRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBEN BRONFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEDERICK HETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH ANSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEREN MORELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN NAUNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUNG SOO CHOI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,574 

Unrecorded  1,333 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 124,286 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 66,998 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 618 FEDERAL

 1,646 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  193,553 

(618)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  192,935 

 122,695 JESSICA EARLE-GARGAN

 43,823 JOHN J. CIAFONE

 1 ABISOYE OLORUNTOBA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM J. BRAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA CARREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN PILICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRA CORDOVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PAYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN AZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PIDDOUBNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SUP CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DILELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNE-MARIE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARGENIS ARISTIZABAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA BYRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GABRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 11 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY HONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BORUCH BENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY MORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ARMISTEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE C. WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDERO VANESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASILDA ROPPER-SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 CASSANDRA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAYLA KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAYMAN C. MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES C. SMALL III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZAMSEANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE JOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MACMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON O. GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNELY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID AFFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARTIEDA (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CINQUEGRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRE CHATMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELICIA DAVIS BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 9 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ARTEMIS NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA D. WALCOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON O'TOOLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMINICK PISTONE (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS R. MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBEN BRONFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA MAKAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH J. NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI OUMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHUMACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK C. NARVAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIO GIRALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANIA JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEDERICK HETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 FLORALBA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORALBA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN D. ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED BOYCOLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRIKA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENGIS KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERALD GISSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINGER SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GJON G. GJELAJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY DEPHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMZA MUGHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONEY BOOBOO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HSIAO-HSIANG WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 I. DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WEINGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL HUSARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TODRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAME SANDERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. FREELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OBERHOLTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MATUSKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER L. RIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY KRONENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BETTENCOURT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 JHON WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. COLVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANSDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCNULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN S LAUDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPATARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZHOU WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN JAKOBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN WILL ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SURACI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH T. NICZKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA C. ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 13 JUAN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDAH LUDMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULITENOON MSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GOPEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA D. FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYE CAIN-NIELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA BASCAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY FROST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH ANSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH N CARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN J. HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN M. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURTIS GARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BLACKBURN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 LEE D. RADIA (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEIGH K. CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZO A. PAULIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUMARIE MALDONADO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUERITE GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARAGONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE A. FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MILIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA ELLERIO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHRURA SHABABA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATLIDA CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGAN P. CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MEAGHAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG WHYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MEREDITH VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL F. FOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL G. TACJLORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUTULU SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON TIMKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEREEN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 58 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VELKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 OMA DEONARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONDREA G. HARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA BAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 PATRICK LANGHENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MANAFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA SHEARO-JACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER F. VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER W BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 25 PETER W. BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIAM SAMANTHA SAYWALU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMANEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVISHARON KAUR KHUNKHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCTYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND H. RUFEN-BLANCHETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND QUELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALICEO II (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BETTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA SHUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBEAT M. GLAUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOWERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MIRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RABBET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROMEO SEENJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON ZAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD G. FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSETTA M. ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY ARECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYSHON SHEPHERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CHEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SCARABINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEREN MORELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO A HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON VALENZVELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN NORWALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVROS HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. PLAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN NAUNAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens) - Queens County

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE M. CHAPMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUPER MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA D. MALLORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMINDER SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA M. BRANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI HASHINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 52 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY TURANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UMA DEONARINE (WRITE-IN)

 143 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT N. GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAFFA KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK SHUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ZACHAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUNG SOO CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE STRONG-BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY R. RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAYAN ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORINA KALANDAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  167,209 

Unrecorded  25,726 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:44:24PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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